THE DATASHEET OF
MAX4762ETB+
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
General Description
The MAX4762–MAX4764/MAX4764A/MAX4765 dual
SPDT (single-pole/double-throw) switches feature nega-
tive signal capability that allows signals below ground to
pass through without distortion. These analog switches

CMPO
Pin Configurations/Functional Diagrams/Truth Table
Ordering Information
19-3152; Rev 2; 1/06
For pricing, delivery, and ordering information, please contact Maxim/Dallas Direct! at
1-888-629-4642, or visit Maxim’s website at www.maxim-ic.com.
Pin Configurations/Functional Diagrams/Truth Table continued at end of data sheet.
PART TEMP RANGE
PIN-
PACKAGE
TOP
MARK
MAX4762ETB -40°C to +85°C 10 TDFN ACG
MAX4762EUB -40°C to +85°C 10 µMAX —
MAX4762EBC-T -40°C to +85°C 12 UCSP-12 ABU
Ordering Information continued at end of data sheet.
Selector Guide appears at end of data sheet.
µMAX is a registered trademark and UCSP is a trademark of
Maxim Integrated Products, Inc.
M
A
X
4
7
6
2
–M
A
X
4
7
6
4
/M
A
X
4
7
6
4
A
/M
A
X
4
7
6
5
Low-Voltage, Dual SPDT, Audio Clickless
Switches with Negative Rail Capability
2 _______________________________________________________________________________________
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
(VCC = +2.7V to +5.5V, TA = -40°C to +85°C, unless otherwise noted. Typical values are at VCC = +3.0V, TA = +25°C, unless otherwise
noted.) (Note 1)
Stresses beyond those listed under “Absolute Maximum Ratings” may cause permanent damage to the device. These are stress ratings only, and functional
operation of the device at these or any other conditions beyond those indicated in the operational sections of the specifications is not implied. Exposure to
absolute maximum rating conditions for extended periods may affect device reliability.
(All voltages referenced to GND.)
VCC, IN_, CMP-......................................................-0.3V to +6.0V
COM_, NO_, NC_ ...............................(VCC - 6V) to (VCC + 0.3V)
CMPO.........................................................-0.3V to (VCC + 0.3V)
Closed-Switch Continuous Current COM_, NO_, NC_......±150mA
Open-Switch Continuous Current NO_, NC_
(MAX4764/MAX4764A/MAX4765) ................................±30mA
Peak Current COM_, NO_, NC_
(pulsed at 1ms, 50% duty cycle)................................±300mA
Peak Current COM_, NO_, NC_
(pulsed at 1ms, 10% duty cycle)................................±400mA
Continuous Power Dissipation (TA = +70°C)
10-Pin TDFN (derate 24.4mW/°C above +70°C) .......1951mW
10-Pin µMAX (derate 5.6mW/°C above +70°C) ...........444mW
12-Bump UCSP (MAX4762/MAX4764)

3
Pin Configurations/Functional Diagrams/Truth Table (continued)
Ordering Information (continued)
PART TEMP RANGE
PIN-
PACKAGE
TOP
MARK
MAX4763EBC-T -40°C to +85°C 12 UCSP-12 ABS
MAX4763ETC -40°C to +85°C 12 Thin QFN AAED
MAX4764ETB -40°C to +85°C 10 TDFN ACH
MAX4764EUB -40°C to +85°C 10 µMAX —
MAX4764EBC-T -40°C to +85°C 12 UCSP-12 ABV
MAX4764AETB -40°C to +85°C 10 TDFN AQP
MAX4765EBC-T -40°C to +85°C 12 UCSP-12 ABT
MAX4765ETC -40°C to +85°C 12 Thin QFN AAEE
Chip Information
TRANSISTOR COUNT: 769
PROCESS: BiCMOS
Selector Guide
PART COMPARATOR SHUNT
PACKAGE
SIZE (mm)
MAX4762EBC-T No No 1.5 x 2.0
MAX4762ETB No No 3.0 x 3.0
MAX4762EUB No No 3.0 x 5.0
MAX4763EBC-T Yes No 1.5 x 2.0
MAX4763ETC Yes No 4.0 x 4.0
MAX4764EBC-T No Yes 1.5 x 2.0
MAX4764ETB No Yes 3.0 x 3.0